

Get ready to blast off with Black Rocket! We are thrilled to be offering an online STEAM learning experience to your child (participant). At Black Rocket, we live by the mantra **SAFE-FUN-LEARN**. By participating in this program you agree to the terms below.

- 1. Links, user names, and passwords provided by Black Rocket are for personal use only and should not be shared for student safety and virtual classroom security.
- 2. Black Rocket virtual classes are for children 8 to 14 that have registered for the program. Parents or siblings should not participate in live sessions with students. However, we do encourage parents to help their child set up software and work with them independently. Parents with questions should go to live chat on our main site or help@blackrocket.com.
- 3. Children (with parental permission) will need to set up accounts with 3rd party software.
- 4. Zoom sessions may not be recorded at any time except by Black Rocket. Black Rocket will be recording sessions for instructional, training, and marketing purposes. Students may turn off their webcam if they do not wish to be recorded.
- 5. Technology requirements for online class participation:
 - a. Webcams are suggested, but not required.
 - b. A microphone or headset is required to verbally communicate with Teachers. (Chat is an alternative option.)
- 6. Students are expected to follow all rules set by Black Rocket Instructors and in the Student Code of Conduct. Repeated disruptions or violations may result in access being removed.
- 7. It is important that parents monitor their child's internet use, their behavior in online sessions, and set clear expectations for safety with their child by reviewing the Student Code of Conduct.
- 8. During live sessions, participants may hear and see anything by others in the camera lens or audible sound. Please limit background distractions as much as possible, including noise and others walking on screen. We recommend a "Live Session" sign on the student's door or room and notifying all members of your household a live session is in progress.
- 9. Students will participate in guided instruction with a Lead Black Rocket Instructor and will then break off in smaller groups with Black Rocket Coaches to receive help with their projects. Please be patient with our coaches as they do everything they can to give each child an excellent experience.
- 10. Set your child up for success by creating your child's account in advance per the directions in the welcome email and downloading any software.
 - a. Email us at <u>help@blackrocket.com</u> if you have any technical issues.

I hereby consent to the terms above and consent to the recording of the likeness, voice, and or activities of the participant and further authorize Black Rocket Productions LLC to make unlimited use of these images and audio. I understand that I will not receive any monetary compensation now or in the future if my child's image is used. **Parents can opt-out of our media policy or request information to be deleted at any time by emailing help@blackrocket.com**.

I do hereby release and hold harmless Black Rocket Productions LLC, its officers, and employees; and any affiliated partner school from any claims resulting from these online classes. You understand and agree that any dispute related to this agreement will be decided according to the laws of the State of New Jersey.

By clicking consent you acknowledge that you have read this document in its entirety, understand its contents, and have agreed to its terms and conditions voluntarily. You also acknowledge that you accept the allocation of risk and responsibility between yourself, your child, Black Rocket Productions LLC, and any affiliated school.

Copyright 2020 of Black Rocket Productions, LLC. This document may not be reproduced or shared without explicit written consent.